e e i senemosio o e

rsscam

NORTHERN ALUMINIUM
ENTERPRISE

LOT 1, NO 22, JALAN SENA INDAH 3, TAMAN SENA II
INDAH PERSIARAN, JUBLI EMAS, 01000 KANGAR, |f|

PERLIS.

FIXING ALUMINIUM, GLASSES & PVC

ETR 300

PREPARED FOR:
PROF. MADYA MOHD ZAIN B. IDRIS

PREPARED BY:
FAIZAL NOH 2000112408
MUSLIMAH ABD. RAHMAN 2000513661
ROZZIANA ABD. RAHIM 2000616696
NORHAFNA RAMUJI 2000558147

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 8™ OCTOBER 2003

Négrrernm |

BN W W ¥

=7




Northern Aluminium Enterprise

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Partner agreed to form a partnership company, called as NORTHERN
ALUMINIUM ENTERPRISE. There are bright futures in the business that we involve.
In providing services to customers, we give them to choice what design that they want

because we has many aluminum design in our company.

Although we get the materials from the distributors, we will always make sure the
material is always from high quality standard. Besides giving a high quality standard of
material, we also offer a very reasonable price of service to our customer. To give more
satisfaction to our customer we only use highly skill workers in doing the decoration and

renovation.

Even though our company still new, with all our effort we will show the best
quality of services. We will try to satisfy our customer need by accepting their ideas of
decoration. We have our own initiative to change office surrounding and to create a very

good mood to the workers.

We hope that our business could be widened and simultaneously will open new

era and perception in the world of business.



Northern Aluminium Enterprise

1.2 BUSINESS BACKGROUND

Business name : NORTHERN ALUMINUM ENTERPRISE

Business address : LOT 1, NO 22, JALAN SENA INDAH 3, TAMAN
SENA INDAH PERSIARAN, JUBLI EMAS, 01000
KANGAR, PERLIS.

Permanent address : LOT 1, NO 22, JALAN SENA INDAH 3, TAMAN
SENA INDAH PERSIARAN, JUBLI EMAS, 01000
KANGAR, PERLIS.

Telephone number : 04 - 9863479

Fax number : 04 — 9874225

Type of business : PARTNERSHIP

Main activity : SERVICES OF ALUMINIUM, GLASS & PVC

Date of registration business : 7 AUGUST 2003

Date of beginning business : 1 OCTOBER 2003

Market : PERLIS & KEDAH

Initial capital : 1) PARTNER RM 200 000.00
2) LOAN RM 120 418.00

11



CONTENTS

Preface and Aknowledgement
Submission Letter
Partnership agreement

Loan application Letter

ADMINTRATION PLANNING
1.0 Introduction

1.1Purposes of the business Plan Preparation
1.2 Business Background
1.3 Company’s Logo
1.3.1 Logo Information
1.4 Organization Chart
1.3.1 Logo Information
1.4 Organization Chart
1.5 Partner Background
1.6 Name and Shareholders of Partnership
1.7 Project Location
1.8 Business Planning Synopsis
1.9 Vision, Mission and Objective
1.10 Organization Strategies
1.11 Organization Target
1.12 Workers Intensive
1.13 Job Designation and Number of Workers
1.14 Job Description
1.15 Table of Salaries, EPF and Socso
1.16 Expenses
1.17 Office Furniture
1.18 Fixture and fitting
1.19 Administration Budget

1.20 Premises Plan

s

N B -

10
11
12
13
14
13
14
15
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
31
32
33
33
34
35



1.21 Location Plan

MARKETING PLANNING
2.0 Marketing Plan

2.1 Major Properties of Business
2.2 Market Analysis
2.3 Shape of Marketing

2.4 Marketing Chart Of Northern Aluminium Ent.

2.5 Target Market

2.6 Market Size

2.7 Major Competitors

2.8 Strength of Northern Aluminium Ent.
2.9 Market Share

2.10 Sales Forecast

2.11 Market Strategies

2.12 Market Expenses

OPERATION PLANNING
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Organization Chart

3.2 Objective for Operation Plan
3.3 Operation Planning

3.4 Step to Succeed in Operation Business Plan
3.5 Process Flow Chart

3.6 Operation Process Chart

3.7 Operation Day

3.8 Fixed Asset

3.9 Raw Material

3.10 Labor Force

3.11 Asset Budget

3.12 Maintenance Budget

36

37
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
45
46
49
51
53

54
o
56
57
58
59
61
64
65
68
78
80
80



	NORTHERN ALUMINIUM ENTERPRISE
	INTRODUCTION
	BUSINESS BACKGROUND
	CONTENTS
	ADMINISTRATION PLANNING
	MARKETING PLANNING
	OPERATION PLANNING


