

NORTHERN ALUMINIUM ENTERPRISE

LOT 1, NO 22, JALAN SENA INDAH 3, TAMAN SENA INDAH PERSIARAN, JUBLI EMAS, 01000 KANGAR, PERLIS.

FIXING ALUMINIUM, GLASSES & PVC

ETR 300

PREPARED FOR:

PROF. MADYA MOHD ZAIN B. IDRIS

PREPARED BY:

FAIZAL NOH 2000112408
MUSLIMAH ABD. RAHMAN 2000513661
ROZZIANA ABD. RAHIM 2000616696
NORHAFNA RAMIJI 2000558147

DATE OF SUBMISSION: 8TH OCTOBER 2003



1.0 INTRODUCTION

Partner agreed to form a partnership company, called as **NORTHERN ALUMINIUM ENTERPRISE**. There are bright futures in the business that we involve. In providing services to customers, we give them to choice what design that they want because we has many aluminum design in our company.

Although we get the materials from the distributors, we will always make sure the material is always from high quality standard. Besides giving a high quality standard of material, we also offer a very reasonable price of service to our customer. To give more satisfaction to our customer we only use highly skill workers in doing the decoration and renovation.

Even though our company still new, with all our effort we will show the best quality of services. We will try to satisfy our customer need by accepting their ideas of decoration. We have our own initiative to change office surrounding and to create a very good mood to the workers.

We hope that our business could be widened and simultaneously will open new era and perception in the world of business.

1.2 BUSINESS BACKGROUND

Business name

: NORTHERN ALUMINUM ENTERPRISE

Business address

: LOT 1, NO 22, JALAN SENA INDAH 3, TAMAN

SENA INDAH PERSIARAN, JUBLI EMAS, 01000

KANGAR, PERLIS.

Permanent address

: LOT 1, NO 22, JALAN SENA INDAH 3, TAMAN SENA INDAH PERSIARAN, JUBLI EMAS, 01000

KANGAR, PERLIS.

Telephone number

: 04 - 9863479

Fax number

: 04 - 9874225

Type of business

: PARTNERSHIP

Main activity

: SERVICES OF ALUMINIUM, GLASS & PVC

Date of registration business: 7 AUGUST 2003

. / 1100001 2005

0 0

Date of beginning business: 1 OCTOBER 2003

Market

: PERLIS & KEDAH

Initial capital

: 1) PARTNER RM 200 000.00

2) LOAN

RM 120 418.00

CONTENTS

Preface and Aknowledgement	i
Submission Letter	1
Partnership agreement	4
Loan application Letter	7
ADMINTRATION PLANNING	
1.0 Introduction	9
1.1Purposes of the business Plan Preparation	10
1.2 Business Background	11
1.3 Company's Logo	12
1.3.1 Logo Information	13
1.4 Organization Chart	14
1.3.1 Logo Information	13
1.4 Organization Chart	14
1.5 Partner Background	15
1.6 Name and Shareholders of Partnership	19
1.7 Project Location	20
1.8 Business Planning Synopsis	22
1.9 Vision, Mission and Objective	23
1.10 Organization Strategies	24
1.11 Organization Target	25
1.12 Workers Intensive	26
1.13 Job Designation and Number of Workers	28
1.14 Job Description	29
1.15 Table of Salaries, EPF and Socso	31
1.16 Expenses	32
1.17 Office Furniture	33
1.18 Fixture and fitting	33
1.19 Administration Budget	34
1.20 Premises Plan	35

1.21 Location Plan	36
MARKETING PLANNING	
2.0 Marketing Plan	37
2.1 Major Properties of Business	37
2.2 Market Analysis	38
2.3 Shape of Marketing	38
2.4 Marketing Chart Of Northern Aluminium Ent.	40
2.5 Target Market	41
2.6 Market Size	42
2.7 Major Competitors	43
2.8 Strength of Northern Aluminium Ent.	45
2.9 Market Share	46
2.10 Sales Forecast	49
2.11 Market Strategies	51
2.12 Market Expenses	53
OPERATION PLANNING	
3.0 Introduction	54
3.1 Organization Chart	55
3.2 Objective for Operation Plan	56
3.3 Operation Planning	57
3.4 Step to Succeed in Operation Business Plan	58
3.5 Process Flow Chart	59
3.6 Operation Process Chart	61
3.7 Operation Day	64
3.8 Fixed Asset	65
3.9 Raw Material	68
3.10 Labor Force	78
3.11 Asset Budget	80
3.12 Maintenance Budget	80